
Game Official’s Information Email Contact Phone Contact

Arbiter# 110473 – Boston Softball Umpires (SB22)
P – David Pearl davidpearl2003@yahoo.com 508-801-3358
S – Patricia Cawley pbc412@aol.com 781-910-7597
Arbiter# 110474 – Cape Cod High School Softball Umpires (SB23)
P – Richard Luccarelli rluccarelli@verizon.net 201-826-4972
S – Edward DeLeonardis ed.deleonardis@gmail.com 508-776-5253
Arbiter# 110475 – Hampshire/Franklin Softball Umpires Association (SB32)
P – Bruce Guerin reray1@yahoo.com 978-895-2358
S – Adam Frenier bluegold75@aol.com 413-250-1128
Arbiter# 110476 – North Central MA Softball Umpires Assoc. (SB60)
P – Todd Robbins todd.robbins8@gmail.com 508-826-5428
S – Mike Roberts m21roberts@hotmail.com 978-815-5325
Arbiter# 110477 – North Shore Softball Umpires Assoc. (SB61)
P – Lou Pearlstein top_ump@verizon.net
S – Lou McGrath mcgrathplumbing@verizon.net
Arbiter# 110478 – Greater Springfield Board of Softball Officials (SB63)
P – Mike Smist smist1956@comcast.net 413-788-0724
VP - Gerald Wroblewski coachwro@yahoo.com 413-537-0082
S - Harvey Glazer hsg3591@gmail.com 413-364-8211
Tom Matulewicz* tmatulewicz1966@gmail.com 413-885-2801
A - Karen Veronesi veronesis@comcast.net
Arbiter# 110479 – Berkshire County (SB65)
P – Fran McKeever ftmckeever@gmail.com 413-841-9589
Mike Emerson* memerson@cbrsd.org 413-770-6065
A – Jeff Meehan bcfoa1@gmail.com
 Arbiter#112478 – Mid/Wach League Softball Umpires Organization
P- Bryan Baxter baxterb@fitchburg.k12.ma.us 978-790-9792
S- Ken O’Connell* kenoconnell@verizon.net 978-273-3286

 A - Ken O’Connell kenoconnell@verizon.net
      Adrea Lucy-Allen* masoftballumpire@gmail.com 413-478-3338
Arbiter# 110480 – Greater Lowell Softball Umpires (SB69)
P – Don Beland donb328@comcast.net 978-815-0765
S – Joseph Gallagher joegallagherasa@aol.com 978-303-5314
Arbiter# 110481 – Metro Boston Softball (SB71)
P – Richard Rose rosehogan@comcast.net
S – Robert Emery reemery38@comcast.net
Arbiter# 110482 – Southeastern MA Board of Officials (SB72)

Softball Game Officials Information

mailto:davidpearl2003@yahoo.com
mailto:pbc412@aol.com
mailto:rluccarelli@verizon.net
mailto:ed.deleonardis@gmail.com
mailto:reray1@yahoo.com
mailto:bluegold75@aol.com
mailto:todd.robbins8@gmail.com
mailto:m21roberts@hotmail.com
mailto:top_ump@verizon.net
mailto:mcgrathplumbing@verizon.net
mailto:smist1956@comcast.net
mailto:coachwro@yahoo.com
mailto:hsg3591@gmail.com
mailto:tmatulewicz1966@gmail.com
mailto:veronesis@comcast.net
mailto:memerson@cbrsd.org
mailto:baxterb@fitchburg.k12.ma.us
mailto:kenoconnell@verizon.net
mailto:kenoconnell@verizon.net
mailto:masoftballumpire@gmail.com
mailto:joegallagherasa@aol.com
mailto:rosehogan@comcast.net
mailto:reemery38@comcast.net


Game Official’s Information Email Contact Phone Contact

Softball Game Officials Information

P – Fran Desmarais fdesmarais@comcast.net
S – Joseph D. Argo argojosephd@aol.com
Arbiter# 110483 – Eastern Mass High School Softball Umpires Association (SB73)
P – Stephanie McGowan jimsteph1719@verizon.net 508-254-6930
S – Stephanie McGowan jimsteph1719@verizon.net 508-254-6930
Arbiter# 110484 – Central Mass Softball Umpires Association – CMSUA (SB74)
P – Tim McKay                        tim.mckay7@outlook.com 508-365-7727
VP - Rigo Sanchez rsanchez1527@gmail.com 508-612-0312
S – Joseph Campbell* jdbell@charter.net 860-208-8024
A - Gerry Deshaies gdeshai@charter.net
A - Michael Simmerano simms@umpire.com
Arbiter# 110485 – Merrimack Valley Softball Umpires Assoc. (SB75)
P – Robert Oreal BobOreal23@gmail.com
S – 
Arbiter# 110486 – Nobscot Valley Softball Umpires Assoc. (SB76)
P – Jack Moore jmkbi2407@gmail.com 508-380-6681
S - Mary Ann Moore* jmkbi2407@gmail.com 508-380-6680
A – Jack Moore jmkbi2407@gmail.com 508-380-6681
Arbiter# 110488 – Northeast Mass. Softball Association (NEM-ASA) (SB78)
P – Ken Dion k_dion@verizon.net
S – John Butler* butlrdidit@aol.com  351-201-9657
Arbiter# 114575 – Dual County Softball League
P – Jack Moore jmkbi2407@gmail.com 508-380-6681
S - Mary Ann Moore* jmkbi2407@gmail.com 508-380-6680
A – Jack Moore jmkbi2407@gmail.com 508-380-6681

P –  President
S – Secreatry
A – Assignors
* - Contact person for new/interested candidates
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